Operating Income by Geographic Market
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
  May 31, 2023 May 31, 2022

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Increase
(Decrease)

North America $ 1,241,245  16 % $ 1,379,828  18 % $ (138,583)

Europe  631,547  11  693,512  13  (61,965)

Growth Markets  486,496  15  529,778  17  (43,282)

Total Operating Income $ 2,359,288  14.2 % $ 2,603,118  16.1 % $ (243,830)

Nine Months Ended
  May 31, 2023 May 31, 2022

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Increase
(Decrease)

North America $ 3,374,986  15 % $ 3,715,155  17 % $ (340,169)

Europe  1,895,180  12  1,969,997  13  (74,817)

Growth Markets  1,626,803  17  1,413,840  16  212,963

Total Operating Income $ 6,896,969  14.3 % $ 7,098,992  15.4 % $ (202,023)

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Operating Income (GAAP) to Operating Income As Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
  May 31, 2023 May 31, 2022

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)

Operating
Margin
(GAAP)

Increase
(Decrease)

North America $ 1,241,245 $ 96,349 $ 1,337,594  17 % $ 1,379,828  18 % $ (42,234)

Europe  631,547  166,463  798,010  14  693,512  13  104,498

Growth Markets  486,496  84,061  570,557  18  529,778  17  40,779

Total Operating Income $ 2,359,288 $ 346,873 $ 2,706,161  16.3 % $ 2,603,118  16.1 % $ 103,043

Nine Months Ended
  May 31, 2023 May 31, 2022

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)

Operating
Margin
(GAAP)

Increase
(Decrease)

North America $ 3,374,986 $ 273,329 $ 3,648,315  16 % $ 3,715,155  17 % $ (66,840)

Europe  1,895,180  206,840  2,102,020  13  1,969,997  13  132,023

Growth Markets  1,626,803  111,094  1,737,897  18  1,413,840  16  324,057

Total Operating Income $ 6,896,969 $ 591,263 $ 7,488,232  15.6 % $ 7,098,992  15.4 % $ 389,240

(1) Costs recorded in connection with our business optimization initiatives, primarily for employee severance.

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Operating Income and Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Reported (GAAP), to Operating
Income and Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
May 31, 2023 May 31, 2022

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Investment
Gain (2)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Operating Income $ 2,359,288 $ 346,873 $ — $ 2,706,161 $ 2,603,118

Operating Margin  14.2 %  2.1 %  — %  16.3 %  16.1 %

Income before income taxes  2,631,681  346,873  (252,920)  2,725,634  2,494,624

Income tax expense  583,346  80,336  (8,840)  654,842  675,308

Net Income $ 2,048,335 $ 266,537 $ (244,080) $ 2,070,792 $ 1,819,316

Effective tax rate  22.2 %  23.2 %  3.5 %  24.0 %  27.1 %

Diluted earnings per share $ 3.15 $ 0.42 $ (0.38) $ 3.19 $ 2.79

Nine Months Ended

May 31, 2023 May 31, 2022
As Reported

(GAAP)
Business

Optimization (1)
Investment

Gain (2)
Adjusted

(Non-GAAP)
As Reported

(GAAP)

Operating Income $ 6,896,969 $ 591,263 $ — $ 7,488,232 $ 7,098,992

Operating Margin  14.3 %  1.3 %  — %  15.6 %  15.4 %

Income before income taxes  7,180,205  591,263  (252,920)  7,518,548  6,951,206

Income tax expense  1,584,887  131,851  (8,840)  1,707,898  1,654,631

Net Income $ 5,595,318 $ 459,412 $ (244,080) $ 5,810,650 $ 5,296,575

Effective tax rate  22.1 %  22.3 %  3.5 %  22.7 %  23.8 %

Diluted earnings per share $ 8.62 $ 0.72 $ (0.38) $ 8.96 $ 8.11

(1) Costs recorded in connection with our business optimization initiatives, primarily for employee severance.
(2) Represents gain related to our investment in Duck Creek Technologies.

Accenture plc
Consolidated Balance Sheets
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)

 May 31, 2023 August 31, 2022
ASSETS (Unaudited)
CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 8,535,446 $ 7,889,833
Short-term investments  4,482  3,973
Receivables and contract assets  12,582,660  11,776,775
Other current assets  2,257,485  1,940,290

Total current assets  23,380,073  21,610,871
NON-CURRENT ASSETS:

Contract assets  66,432  46,844